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LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2025

li?‘.h-u Date ' Day | Name of I-lulidu;r Remarks |
] 26/01/2025 [Sunday | Republic Day *OPDI/Store will remain closed
2 3/02/ e e o — on the following dates only
.__ . 03/02/2025 Monday Hasant Panchami apart from Sunday.
3 14/02/2025 Ffid.'!}' | Shaob-e-Barat* — | " Republic Day (26Jan), " Holi
= . | (14 March), " Id-ul-Fitr (1
4 26/02/2025 | Wednesday | Maha Shivratri April), " 1d-ul-Zoha (T June), *
e — . I 3 - - Moharram (7 July) " |
5 14/03/2025 | Friday Holika Dahan (10 Hali) Independence Day (15 Aug),
6 15/03/2025 | Saturday | Holi — | Dashahara (1 October), °
= M ahatma Gandhi & Lal |
7 22/03/2025 | Saturday Bihar Diwas Bahadur Shashtri Jayanti (2
— - —- —— — Oct), " Deepawali (21 October),
8 01/04/2025 | Tuesday Id-ul-Fitr* f Clzristmnspﬂﬁ I_}q_Fccmhur.'-l |
9 14/04/2025 [ Monday | Ambedkar Jayanti ™ :
- . s *Under any circumstance the
10 18/04/2025 | Friday Good Friday clinical remain department
4 vacanl. can't Make alternative
I 01/05/2025 | Thursday | Labour Day armngement in co-ordination
(12 07/06/2025 E;:mrday [d-ul-Zuha* (Bakrid) | Withthe MS/ MS before
=il department.
13 15/07/2025 | Tuesday Muharram Day *Holidavs marked with asterizk
= —1 (*) are liable to be chanped
14 15/08/2025 | Friday Independence Day according to visibility of Moaon,
15 | 16/082025 | Saturday | Chehallum® ifany change, the same will be
| notified later on,
16 16/08/2025 | Saturday Sri Krishna Janmashtami
17" [ 29/09/2025 | Monday to | Durga Puja / Dussehra
- Thursday
02/10/2025
18 | 02/10/2025 Thursday Mahatma Gandhi & [al
Bahadur Shastri Jayanti
19 21/10/2025 | Tuesday Lakshmi Puja
20 22/10/2025 | Wednesday | Diwali/ Deepawali*
2] 26/10/2025 | Sunday Chhath Puja
22 05/11/2025 | Wednesday | Guru Nanak Jayanti
23 25/12/2025 | Thursday Christmas Day

TITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

PS-CHAKIA, DISTRICT - EAST CHAMPARAN, BIHAR PIN-B{5412
Under the Aegis of ARS FOUNDATION FOR HEALTH AND EDLCATION
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Note: - Holiday for the Students will be notified after the admission.
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